Detailed Tables

Thinking of how you feel right now, if FEDERAL election were held tomorrow, which of the following parties’ candidates would you, yourself, be most likely to support ?

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H/I - JIK

REGION AGE GENDER
TOTAL BC ALB SK/MN ONT QUE ATL 18-34 35-54 55+ Male Female
A B C D E F G H | J K
The Conservative Party 575 114 108 43 235 43 31 151 229 184 306 269
31% 44% 59% 36% 34% 9% 23% 28% 31% 34% 34% 28%
DEF ACDEF EF EF E G K
The Liberals 595 61 38 38 265 135 58 155 221 209 279 316
32% 24% 20% 32% 38% 29% 44% 28% 30% 39% 31% 33%
B ABE B ABE GH
The New Democratic Party 308 57 20 30 143 23 35 117 118 71 128 181
17% 22% 11% 25% 20% 5% 26% 21% 16% 13% 14% 19%
BE E BE BE BE HI J
The Bloc Quebecois 221 0 0 0 0 221 0 65 103 51 108 114
12% - - - - 48% - 12% 14% 9% 12% 12%
ABCDF |
The Green Party 115 21 11 5 43 25 10 46 47 20 61 54
6% 8% 6% 5% 6% 5% 7% 8% 6% 4% 7% 6%
| |
Other party 40 4 7 2 14 13 0 13 19 6 22 18
2% 2% 4% 2% 2% 3% - 2% 3% 1% 2% 2%
F |
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Detailed Tables

Thinking of how you feel right now, if FEDERAL election were held tomorrow, which of the following parties’ candidates would you, yourself, be most likely to support ?

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H/I - JIK

REGION AGE GENDER
TOTAL BC ALB SK/MN ONT QUE ATL 18-34 35-54 55+ Male Female
A B C D E F G H I J K
Base: All respondents (Leaners Included)
Unweighted Base 2000 264 194 136 758 494 154 471 858 632 960 1040
Weighted Base 2000 264 193 136 758 494 155 587 791 587 967 1033
The Conservative Party 575 114 108 43 235 43 31 151 229 184 306 269
29% 43% 56% 32% 31% 9% 20% 26% 29% 31% 32% 26%
CDEF ACDEF EF EF E G K
The Liberals 595 61 38 38 265 135 58 155 221 209 279 316
30% 23% 19% 28% 35% 27% 38% 27% 28% 36% 29% 31%
ABE B ABE GH
The New Democratic Party 308 57 20 30 143 23 35 117 118 71 128 181
15% 22% 10% 22% 19% 5% 23% 20% 15% 12% 13% 17%
BE E BE BE BE HI J
The Bloc Quebecois 221 0 0 0 0 221 0 65 103 51 108 114
1% - - - - 45% - 1% 13% 9% 11% 11%
ABCDF I
The Green Party 115 21 11 5 43 25 10 46 47 20 61 54
6% 8% 6% 4% 6% 5% 6% 8% 6% 3% 6% 5%
I I
Other party 40 4 7 2 14 13 0 13 19 6 22 18
2% 2% 4% 2% 2% 3% - 2% 2% 1% 2% 2%
F F I
Would not vote/None/Would spoil ballot 48 2 6 5 18 9 9 12 13 20 22 26
2% 1% 3% 3% 2% 2% 6% 2% 2% 3% 2% 3%
A ADE H
Don't Know 81 5 3 9 34 22 8 22 34 22 35 45
4% 2% 2% 7% 4% 4% 5% 4% 4% 4% 4% 4%
AB
Refused 17 1 1 3 5 3 4 4 8 4 6 11
1% 0 0 2% 1% 1% 3% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%
ADE
DECIDED VOTER (Leaners Included)
| | | |
Base: Decided Voters - Leaners Included
Unweighted Base [ 1854 [ 256 184 119 701 460 134 [ 439 799 584 [ 896 958
Weighted Base | 1854 | 257 184 119 700 460 134 | 549 735 541 | 903 951
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Detailed Tables

Regardiess of whom you are voting for, which party will win the up-coming election and form Canada’s next government?

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H/I - JIK

REGION AGE GENDER
TOTAL BC ALB SK/MN ONT QUE ATL 18-34 35-54 55+ Male Female
A B C D E F G H | J K
Base: All respondents
Unweighted Base 2000 264 194 136 758 494 154 471 858 632 960 1040
Weighted Base 2000 264 193 136 758 494 155 587 791 587 967 1033
The Liberals 982 120 72 69 374 262 85 313 364 291 478 504
49% 46% 37% 51% 49% 53% 55% 53% 46% 50% 49% 49%
B B B B H

The Conservatives 705 116 102 40 257 150 41 180 309 207 366 340

35% 44% 53% 30% 34% 30% 26% 31% 39% 35% 38% 33%
CDEF CDEF G K

The NDP 78 11 7 5 35 10 11 37 30 8 33 45

4% 4% 4% 4% 5% 2% 7% 6% 4% 1% 3% 4%
E E HI |

The Green party 5 0 1 0 2 1 1 0 4 0 2 3

0 0 - 0 0 1% - 0 - 0 0

Other (SPECIFY) 49 2 2 3 11 28 2 13 21 15 27 22
2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 6% 1% 2% 3% 2% 3% 2%

ABDF

Don't know/Refused 180 15 10 18 79 43 15 43 62 66 61 120
9% 6% 5% 13% 10% 9% 10% 7% 8% 11% 6% 12%

AB AB GH J

Regardless of whom you are voting for, which party will win the up-coming election and form Canada's next government?

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F

* small base
VOTING INTENTION (Leaners Included)
TOTAL CP LIB NDP BQ Green Other
A B C D E F
Base: All respondents
Unweighted Base 2000 587 593 303 220 110 41
Weighted Base 2000 575 595 308 221 115 40*
The Liberals 982 139 478 151 91 61 12
49% 24% 80% 49% 41% 53% 31%
ACDEF AF A AF
The Conservatives 705 396 71 80 92 21 16
35% 69% 12% 26% 41% 18% 41%
BCDEF B BCE BE
The NDP 78 9 9 38 4 11 4
4% 2% 2% 12% 2% 9% 11%
ABD ABD ABD
The Green party 5 0 0 0 0 5 0
0 - - - - 4% -
ABCD
Other (SPECIFY) 49 5 4 8 17 7 2
2% 1% 1% 2% 8% 6% 5%
B ABC AB AB
Don't know/Refused 180 25 32 32 18 12 5
9% 4% 5% 10% 8% 10% 13%
AB A A AB
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